

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7840/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 12/12/2012 in WP No.3817/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

RAIL VIKAS NIGAM LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SUPREME INFRASTRUCTURE INDIA LTD.&OR

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/02/2013 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Dhingra, Adv. (mentioned by)

For Respondent(s)

UPON mentioning the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this matter along with S.L.P. (C) No. 38414 of 2012 -
Larsen & Toubro Ltd. vs. Supreme Infrastructure India Ltd. and others.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|

Note: S.L.P. (C) No. 38414 of 2012 is already listed as item No. 9 in Court No. 5 on February 8, 2013.