

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).38414/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 12/12/2012 in WPC No.3817/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

LARSEN & TOUBRO LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUPREME INFRASTRUCTURE INDIA LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for seeking permission to file addl. documents and with prayer for interim relief)

with

S.L.P. (C) No. 7840 of 2013

[with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Desai, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.
 Mr. D.P. Mohanty, Adv.
 Ms. Shweta Sharma, Adv.
 Ms. Anuradha Bindra, Adv. for
 M/s. Parekh & Co.

SLP 7840 Mr. Gopal Subramanium, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. S.K. Dhingra, Adv.
 Mr. Anil Seth, Adv.
 Ms. Shefali Mitra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Tanmaya Sinha, Adv.
 Ms. Kanika Sinha, Adv.
 Mr. Hirday Punjani, Adv.
 Mr. Rook Ray, Adv.
 Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Subramanium, Sr Adv.
Mr. S.K. Dhingra ,Adv

SLP 7840 Mr. Atulesh Kumar, Adv. (not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

S.L.P.(C) No. 7840 of 2013:

Issue notice returnable in three weeks.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, advocate waives service for respondent
Nos. 1 and 2 and Mr. Sameer Parekh, advocate waives service for

respondent No. 3. Service on respondent No. 4 - State Bank of India for the present is dispensed with.

Counter-affidavit may be filed by the contesting respondents within two weeks.

Rejoinder-affidavit, if any, may be filed by the petitioner within one week thereafter.

It is made clear that the impugned judgment is confined to the packages in issue.

S.L.P. (C) No. 38414 of 2012:

A letter has been circulated by the advocate-on-record for the petitioner praying for short time for filing rejoinder-affidavit.

Mr. S.K. Dhingra, learned counsel for the respondent No. 3 - Rail Vikas Nigam Limited prays for short time for filing counter-affidavit.

Parties are directed to complete their pleadings within three weeks.

List both matters after three weeks.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|