



respondent No.4 Service of notice is dispensed with Vide Court's order dated 8/02/2013. Service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is complete.

It is lastly submitted that counsel for the parties have not filed the statement of case despite Registry's letter dated 28/02/2014 and 21/05/2014. As per latest amended SCR 2013, List of date has been filed in this matter, hence **civil appeals may be treated as ready for hearing.**

The appeals above mentioned are listed before the Court of Id. Registrar with this Office Report **for pre-final hearing.**

**DATED THIS THE 29<sup>th</sup> DAY OF MAY, 2015.**

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.**

COPY TO:

1. M/s. Parekh & Co., Advs.134 Law Chamber.
2. Mrs. Ruchi Kohli, Adv. 69 Law Chamber.
3. Mr. S.K. Dhingra, Advocate 128 New Law Ch

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.**