

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 9480/2013

LARSEN TOUBRO LTD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SUPREME INFRASTRUCTURE INDIA LTD. . &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 9481/2013 (XIV-A)

Date : 13-08-2025 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGHFor Appellant(s) Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.  
Mr. D.p. Mohanty, Adv.  
Ms. Sonal Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Dilpreet Singh Dardi, Adv.  
For M/S. Parekh & Co., AORMr. Udit Seth, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Seth, Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Shankar, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Udit Seth, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Seth, Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Shankar, AOR

M/S. Parekh &amp; Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We have been informed that the counsel appearing for the respondent has been designated as a Senior Advocate and the service of alternative arrangement is awaited.

Learned counsel appearing for the appellant is permitted to take dasti notice.

Permission is also given to take notice to the address of respondent No.1 covering both respondent Nos.1 and 2.

List the matters after four weeks.

(SWETA BALODI)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(POONAM VAID)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR