

ITEM NO.2

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. GRACY L. BAWITLUNG

Civil Appeal No(s). 9480/2013

LARSEN TOUBRO LTD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SUPREME INFRASTRUCTURE INDIA LTD. . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Only I.A. No. 217842/2025 (application for condonation of delay in filing the spare copies) in Civil Appeal No. 9481 of 2013 is listed.

WITH

C.A. No. 9481/2013 (XIV-A)

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES ON IA 217842/2025
IA No. 217842/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES

Date : 29-05-2026 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) :

M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR
Mr. Dilpreet Singh Dardi, Adv.

Mr. Udit Seth, Adv.
Mr. Anil Seth, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Shankar, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Udit Seth, Adv.
Mr. Anil Seth, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Shankar, AOR

M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR
Mr. Dilpreet Singh Dardi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 9481/2013

Delay in filing spare copies is condoned.

Issue notice immediately.

List before the Hon'ble Court in terms of the Hon'ble Court's order dated 13.08.2025.

Copy of this Record of Proceedings be furnished to the concerned learned Advocate-on-Record for information and compliance.

GRACY L. BAWITLUNG
Registrar

AP